

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPMS No.3486 of 2025</u> <i>Gautamveer And Another</i></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>--Petitioners</i></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>Versus</i></p> <p><i>Uttarakhand Information Commission</i></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>--Respondent</i></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for petitioners.</p> <p>2. An Impleadment application (IA/2/2026) has been filed by the petitioners for impleading Mr. Satish Kumar Sharma R/o 243/A, Shivpuram Gali no.9 Purvi Paniyala Raod, Roorkee, District Haridwar as respondent No.2 in the array of parties, in present writ petition.</p> <p>3. Since, the impleadment sought is formal in nature and merely party is being added in the array of parties; the said impleadment application (IA/2/2026) is allowed.</p> <p>4. Let Mr. Satish Kumar Sharma be impleaded as respondent No.2 in the array of parties during the course of day, by supplying amended memo of parties.</p> <p>5. Put up as fresh on 23.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 20.03.2026</p> <p>PN</p>